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Michael Derek Thorley

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael Derek Thorley
Postcode

Date of birth May 1966

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ALLBRITAIN BAREFOOT
COMMERCIAL LIMITED
ALLBRITAIN BAREFOOT
COMMERCIAL LIMITED
ALLBRITAIN.BAREFOOT.COM
LIMITED

NASUS SCIENTIFIC LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (8) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (7) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (6) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (9) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (11) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (5) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (10) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (3) LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (1) LTD
BRUMMIE BONANZA LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (2) LTD
B.U.P.LLTD

MY LUCKY LOTTERY LTD
MY LUCKY SEAT (10) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (9) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (11) LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
06509418

06509418

04244741

05945185

05603874
05603873
05603100
05720197
05720208
05603099
05720206
05563830
05563821
05547138
05563824
05601121
05780533
05720206

05720197

05720208

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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910758969

910758969

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

20/02/2008 Company
Secretary
20/02/2008 Director
18/02/2008 Director
06/02/2007 Company
Secretary
23/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
22/08/2006 Director
13/07/2006 Director
12/07/2006 Director
12/07/2006 Director
12/07/2006 Director
12/07/2006 Director
12/07/2006 Director
27/02/2006 22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
27/02/2006 22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
27/02/2006 22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
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B.U.P.LLTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (5) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (8) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (6) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (7) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (1) LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (2) LTD

MY LUCKY ENTERPRISES LTD

TINTASEL LTD

MY LUCKY SEAT (3) LTD

BRUMMIE BONANZA LTD

N/A* - no information available

05601121

05603099

05603874

05603100

05603873

05563821

05563824

05568407

05563829

05563830

05547138

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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27/10/2005

26/10/2005

26/10/2005

26/10/2005

26/10/2005

24/09/2005

24/09/2005

24/09/2005

24/09/2005

24/09/2005

12/09/2005

910758969

12/07/2006 Company
Secretary
22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
22/08/2006 Company
Secretary
12/07/2006 Company
Secretary
12/07/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
12/07/2006 Company
Secretary
11/07/2006 Company
Secretary



